

December 29, 2014

To whom it may concern,

We, Guidant Corporation (a wholly owned subsidiary of Boston Scientific Corporation doing business as Boston Scientific Cardiac Rhythm Management), located at 4100 Hamline Avenue North, Arden Hills, MN 55112-5798, hereby authorize Peter Musto of the Guidant Corporation (a wholly owned subsidiary of Boston Scientific Corporation doing business as Boston Scientific Cardiac Rhythm Management) R&D Hardware Development department to act on our behalf as our agent in the following matters related to the regulatory approval of our products: report submittal, related correspondence, the signing of all documents relating to these matters, and any other lawful activity necessary to obtain such certification. Any act carried out by Peter Musto within the scope of this authorization shall have the same effect as our own.

This authorization shall expire 12 months from the original date.

Sincerely,

James Kippola Electrical Engineer

Engineering Compliance

Boston Scientific Corporation

651-581-3635

james.kippola@bsci.com